506814784 08/12/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6861604

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
DEBORAH ELIANA C	YNAMON		02/19/2021	
RECEIVING PARTY I	ΟΑΤΑ			
Name:	MONTEF	MONTEFIORE MEDICAL CENTER		
Street Address:	111 EAS	111 EAST 210 STREET		
City:	BRONX	BRONX		
State/Country:	NEW YO	NEW YORK		
Postal Code:	10467	10467		
Property Type		Number		
Application Number:		2103821		
Application Number:		659169		
PCT Number:		S2016013576		
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA			
Fax Number:				
		he e-mail address first; if that is i		
using a fax number, Email:	•	if that is unsuccessful, it will be s atentprocurement@perkinscoie.con		
•		ATRICK MORRIS	n, achou@perkinscole.com	
1		D BOX 1247	BOX 1247	
Address Line 4:	SI	EATTLE, WASHINGTON 98111-12	247	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		133421-8004.US02		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		ANITA CHOU		
SIGNATURE:		/Anita Chou/		
DATE SIGNED:		08/12/2021		
Total Attachments: 2		1		
	4.US02 Exec	uted Declaration and Assignment -	D. Cynamon#page1.tif	
source=Montefiore 800		•	· · -	

AECOM Reference No. C-00001176

DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT

Title of Invention: TRANSFEMORAL TRANSCAVAL LIVER ACCESS AND DEVICES

As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

This Declaration is directed to:

his an iteration is able to mathematical a constant

] the attached application or

[X] Patent Application No. 15/533.384 filed on Getaber 21, 2019 and Patent Application No. 15/533.384 filed June 6. 3017

(X) which are National Stage Entries of PCT/JS2016/013576 filed January 15, 2016, and which claims priority to Provisional Application No. 62/103,821 filed January 15, 2015.

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me, and I have reviewed and understand the contents of the application, including the claims.

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

I am aware of the duty to disclose to the United States Patent and Trademark Office all information known to me to be material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR Section 1.56.

Whereas, each undersigned inventor has made certain inventions, improvements, and discoveries (herein referred to as the "INVENTION") disclosed in the above-identified patent application (herein referred to as the "APPLICATION");

Whereas, Montefiore Medical Center, a corporation established in the State of New York, with an office at or having a place of business at 111 East 210 Street, Bronx, NY, 10467 USA (herein referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), desires to acquire or has acquired, and each undersigned inventor acknowledges the obligation to assign to ASSIGNEE, and the parties desire to use this Declaration and Assignment to memorialize the grant to ASSIGNEE of the entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to the INVENTION including all embodiments thereof, and in and to any and all patent applications and patents directed thereto:

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency thereof being hereby acknowledged, each

PATENT REEL: 057160 FRAME: 0555

imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

Date: $2||q|_2|$ Deborah Eliana Dlal S Cvnamon State of) ss.: County of On this M day of felowing 2021, before me, a, Notary Public in and for the State aforesaid, personally appeared Deborah Eliana Cynamon, known or satisfactorily proven to me to be the person of whose name is subscribed to this instrument, who acknowledged that he executed the same for the purposes therein contained, 332 NO2 OV

Date: 2/19/21 Notary Public Acrol Borsk & No MARINE NUT ARY FURDAU. Registered Z Quellfied in Restaurie Lind Commission Expires: 72/1 · -- rignt Forgines Else: 28, 2023 NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF NEW YORK Registration No. 0280Ni334934 Qualified in Rockland County Commission Explines Dec. 28, 2023

This assignment is accepted by Montefiore Medical Center.

Date:

Ariel Bouskits NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF NEW YORK Registerion No. 02B06334934 Qualified in Rockland County Commission Expires Dec. 28, 2023

Signatory for MONTEFIORE MEDÍCAL ØENTER

Vere BHotche V. chu A Hateda Ph. D

Printed Name and Title Rescard Direch / Associate Dean

Page 2 of 3

httas.//actionalice.interationalice.interationalice.com/action/action/action/action/action/action/action/action/

211121, 8028 938

PATENT

REEL: 057160 FRAME: 0556

RECORDED: 08/12/2021